
1. Summary
Meeting title RFQ 511450 – HVAC Upgrade at Roosevelt II - Pre-Bid Conference 
Attended participants 29
Start time 7/01/25, 10:47:27 AM
End time 7/01/25, 11:24:17 AM
Meeting duration 36m 49s
Average attendance time 16m 44s

2. Participants
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email Participant ID (UPN) Role
Jacinto Pichardo 7/01/25, 10:47:32 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:22 AM 28m 54s jpichardo@ataneconsulting.com jpichardo@ataneconsulting.com Presenter
Jerry Price 7/01/25, 10:49:03 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:28 AM 30m 24s jeraldprice@acssystem.com jeraldprice@acssystem.com Presenter
Husher-Brown, Derrell 7/01/25, 10:54:37 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:17 AM 20m 5s Derrell.Husher-Brown@nycha.nyc.gov Derrell.Husher-Brown@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Debra Sauerman 7/01/25, 10:55:15 AM 7/01/25, 11:18:54 AM 23m 38s debras@cisleads.com debras@cisleads.com Presenter
Reyes Flete 7/01/25, 10:57:32 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:16 AM 21m 43s Reyes.Flete@scengineerspc.com Reyes.Flete@scengineerspc.com Presenter
Syed Qadeer 7/01/25, 10:57:54 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:25 AM 21m 30s sqadeer@ataneconsulting.com sqadeer@ataneconsulting.com Presenter
Campbell, Edlina 7/01/25, 10:59:02 AM 7/01/25, 11:22:01 AM 22m 59s Edlina.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Edlina.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Dokubo, Kinta 7/01/25, 10:59:17 AM 7/01/25, 11:24:17 AM 24m 59s Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Sharopeam, Medhat 7/01/25, 10:59:30 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:20 AM 19m 50s Medhat.Sharopeam@nycha.nyc.gov Medhat.Sharopeam@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Dynamic Construction Company (Unverified) 7/01/25, 10:59:34 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:26 AM 19m 51s Presenter
Ramanuja (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:00:06 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:59 AM 19m 52s Presenter
Dynamic Construction Company (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:00:07 AM 7/01/25, 11:01:10 AM 1m 2s Presenter
Imtiaz (Dynamic Construction Company) (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:00:19 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:24 AM 19m 4s Presenter
Sabra, Abed 7/01/25, 11:00:21 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:31 AM 19m 9s Abed.Sabra@nycha.nyc.gov Abed.Sabra@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Mitchell Merdinger 7/01/25, 11:00:51 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:15 AM 18m 24s MitchellM@cdeair.com mitchellm@cdeair.com Presenter
Chao, Steven 7/01/25, 11:01:05 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:24 AM 18m 19s Steven.Chao@nycha.nyc.gov Steven.Chao@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Jason Jimenez 7/01/25, 11:01:14 AM 7/01/25, 11:22:00 AM 20m 45s jasonj@sieniaconstruction.com jasonj@sieniaconstruction.com Presenter
Campbell, Desiree 7/01/25, 11:01:30 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:21 AM 17m 50s Desiree.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Desiree.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Walden, Janald 7/01/25, 11:01:31 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:19 AM 17m 48s Janald.Walden@nycha.nyc.gov Janald.Walden@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Ziaur Bhuiyan DBA Dynamic Construction Company (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:02:53 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:57 AM 17m 4s Presenter
Esho Johnson 7/01/25, 11:03:15 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:16 AM 16m 1s johnson.esho@idsengineers.com johnson.esho@idsengineers.com Presenter
Johnson, Latrena 7/01/25, 11:03:44 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:15 AM 15m 31s Latrena.Johnson@nycha.nyc.gov Latrena.Johnson@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
A Singh (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:03:46 AM 7/01/25, 11:15:34 AM 11m 47s Presenter
Seif Chowdhury 7/01/25, 11:05:03 AM 7/01/25, 11:18:15 AM 13m 12s Seif.Chowdhury@scengineerspc.com Seif.Chowdhury@scengineerspc.com Presenter
Afzal, Ahsan 7/01/25, 11:05:07 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:20 AM 14m 12s Ahsan.Afzal@nycha.nyc.gov Ahsan.Afzal@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
OMOREDE IGIEHON 7/01/25, 11:08:44 AM 7/01/25, 11:09:45 AM 1m Presenter
OMOR  REDOSA ENERGY (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:09:03 AM 7/01/25, 11:14:15 AM 5m 12s Presenter
Gencarelli, Christina 7/01/25, 11:11:18 AM 7/01/25, 11:11:20 AM 1s Christina.Gencarelli1@nycha.nyc.gov Christina.Gencarelli1@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Streets, Fabio 7/01/25, 11:13:43 AM 7/01/25, 11:18:42 AM 4m 58s Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join Time Leave Time Duration Email Role
Jacinto Pichardo 7/01/25, 10:47:32 AM 7/01/25, 10:51:01 AM 3m 28s jpichardo@ataneconsulting.com Presenter
Jacinto Pichardo 7/01/25, 10:53:56 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:22 AM 25m 26s jpichardo@ataneconsulting.com Presenter
Jerry Price 7/01/25, 10:49:03 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:28 AM 30m 24s jeraldprice@acssystem.com Presenter
Husher-Brown, Derrell 7/01/25, 10:54:37 AM 7/01/25, 10:55:37 AM 59s Derrell.Husher-Brown@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Husher-Brown, Derrell 7/01/25, 11:00:11 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:17 AM 19m 6s Derrell.Husher-Brown@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Debra Sauerman 7/01/25, 10:55:15 AM 7/01/25, 11:18:54 AM 23m 38s debras@cisleads.com Presenter
Reyes Flete 7/01/25, 10:57:32 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:16 AM 21m 43s Reyes.Flete@scengineerspc.com Presenter
Syed Qadeer 7/01/25, 10:57:54 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:25 AM 21m 30s sqadeer@ataneconsulting.com Presenter
Campbell, Edlina 7/01/25, 10:59:02 AM 7/01/25, 11:22:01 AM 22m 59s Edlina.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Dokubo, Kinta 7/01/25, 10:59:17 AM 7/01/25, 11:24:17 AM 24m 59s Kinta.Dokubo@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Sharopeam, Medhat 7/01/25, 10:59:30 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:20 AM 19m 50s Medhat.Sharopeam@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Dynamic Construction Company (Unverified) 7/01/25, 10:59:34 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:26 AM 19m 51s Presenter
Ramanuja (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:00:06 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:59 AM 19m 52s Presenter
Dynamic Construction Company (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:00:07 AM 7/01/25, 11:01:10 AM 1m 2s Presenter
Imtiaz (Dynamic Construction Company) (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:00:19 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:24 AM 19m 4s Presenter
Sabra, Abed 7/01/25, 11:00:21 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:31 AM 19m 9s Abed.Sabra@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Mitchell Merdinger 7/01/25, 11:00:51 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:15 AM 18m 24s MitchellM@cdeair.com Presenter
Chao, Steven 7/01/25, 11:01:05 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:24 AM 18m 19s Steven.Chao@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Jason Jimenez 7/01/25, 11:01:14 AM 7/01/25, 11:22:00 AM 20m 45s jasonj@sieniaconstruction.com Presenter
Campbell, Desiree 7/01/25, 11:01:30 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:21 AM 17m 50s Desiree.Campbell@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Walden, Janald 7/01/25, 11:01:31 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:19 AM 17m 48s Janald.Walden@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Ziaur Bhuiyan DBA Dynamic Construction Company (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:02:53 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:57 AM 17m 4s Presenter
Esho Johnson 7/01/25, 11:03:15 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:16 AM 16m 1s johnson.esho@idsengineers.com Presenter
Johnson, Latrena 7/01/25, 11:03:44 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:15 AM 15m 31s Latrena.Johnson@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
A Singh (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:03:46 AM 7/01/25, 11:15:34 AM 11m 47s Presenter
Seif Chowdhury 7/01/25, 11:05:03 AM 7/01/25, 11:18:15 AM 13m 12s Seif.Chowdhury@scengineerspc.com Presenter
Afzal, Ahsan 7/01/25, 11:05:07 AM 7/01/25, 11:19:20 AM 14m 12s Ahsan.Afzal@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
OMOREDE IGIEHON 7/01/25, 11:08:44 AM 7/01/25, 11:09:45 AM 1m Presenter
OMOR  REDOSA ENERGY (Unverified) 7/01/25, 11:09:03 AM 7/01/25, 11:14:15 AM 5m 12s Presenter
Gencarelli, Christina 7/01/25, 11:11:18 AM 7/01/25, 11:11:20 AM 1s Christina.Gencarelli1@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
Streets, Fabio 7/01/25, 11:13:43 AM 7/01/25, 11:18:42 AM 4m 58s Fabio.Streets@nycha.nyc.gov Presenter
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